# OP \$415.00 1981035

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	9280 Dutton Drive	
City:	Tiwnsburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1981035	WIN SYSTEM 1	
Registration Number:	1976701	WIN IG	
Registration Number:	2008673	GED	
Registration Number:	2206474	GEDUSA	
Registration Number:	2252590	WINFRAME	
Registration Number:	2255150	WINDELETE	
Registration Number:	2268322	WINGRID	
Registration Number:	2238727	INTERGRID	
Registration Number:	2863983	REMAKENOW	
Registration Number:	2757073	LEANNET	
Registration Number:	3220425	GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3220426	GED	
Registration Number:	1206978	G	
Registration Number:	4060218	THINPLATE	
Serial Number:	76709177	TWINDEX	
Registration Number:	4696110	ROBOCLEAN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900329107 REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0630

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

**Address Line 2:** 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28535-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0631

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of June 8, 2015 (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is entered into by and between GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, OH 44087 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation F/K/A GED Acquisition, Inc. (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Purchased Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Marks;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring various assets of Assignor, including the Purchased Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Marks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Marks, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Purchased Marks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

The Assignor agrees to do all acts and take such further action, including the execution and acknowledgment of such additional documents as the Assignee may reasonably request, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0632

This Trademark Assignment has been executed this May of wee, 2015.
By Assignor: GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.
United States of America State of County of Co
Notary Public SA A. LEGNARD, Attorney-At-Law MELISSA A. LEGNARD, Attorney-At-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date.  Section 147.03 O.R.C.
This Assignment has been executed this day of, 2015.
By Assignee:  Name: GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation F/K/A GED Acquisition, Inc.
United States of America State of County of
On this day of, 2015, before me personally came GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation F/K/A GED Acquisition, Inc., to me known to be the entity described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

This Trademan	k Assignment has been executed this day of, 2015.
By Assignor: Name:	GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.
United States of State of County of On this	day of, 2015, before me personally came GED slutions, Inc., to me known to be the entity described in and who executed the
foregoing instr	Notary Public
By Assignee: Name: GED 1 Inc. United States of	Integrated Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation F/K/A GED Acquisition of America
Integrated So known to be	day of Jule 2015, before me personally came GED lutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation F/K/A GED Acquisition, Inc., to me the entity described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and execution of the same.    Description
	DENISE M MILLER Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2019

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

# Schedule A

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Registration	Registration
			Number	Date
WIN SYSTEM 1	74/693244	22-Jun-1995	1981035	18-Jun-1996
WIN IG	74/693245	22-Jun-1995	1976701	28-June-1996
GED	75/027028	04-Dec-1995	2008673	15-Oct-1996
GEDUSA	75/242154	14-Feb-1997	2206474	01-Dec-1998
WINFRAME	75/338463	11-Aug-1997	2252590	15-Jun-1999
WINDELETE	75/415247	08-Jan-1998	2255150	22-Jun-1999
WINGRID	75/378251	23-Oct-1997	2268322	10-Aug-1999
INTERGRID	75/431272	09-Feb-1998	2238727	13-Apr-1999
REMAKE NOW	76/203588	30-Jan-2001	2863983	20-Jul-2004
LEANNET	76/319698	01-Oct-2001	2757073	26-Aug-2003
GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS	76/619211	03-Nov-2004	3220425	20-Mar-2007
GED (STYLIZED)	76/619212	03-Nov-2004	3220426	20-Mar-2007
G	73325673	28-Aug-1981	1206978	07-Sep-1982
THINPLATE	76703999	03-Aug-2010	4060218	22-Nov-2011
TWINDEX	76709177	22-Sep-2011		
ROBOCLEAN	76715184	16-Oct-2013	4696110	03-Mar-2015

606421482

**RECORDED: 06/26/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0635